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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 12/9/2025 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
12/2/2025
Total Receipts: 9,911 4,527 12,833
Feeder Cattle: 9,911(100.0%) 4,527(100.0%) 12,833(100.0%)

Compared to last week: Feeder steers over 900Ibs steady on plainer quality, under 900Ibs 4.00-8.00 higher. Feeder heifers 10.00-15.00
higher. Steer calves over 500lbs 8.00-18.00 higher, under 500lbs 15.00-25.00 higher. Heifer calves 4.00-8.00 higher. Demand very good. CME
cattle futures are trading higher today. Boxed beef, choice, has lost 18.00 in the last month. Supply included: 100% Feeder Cattle (57%
Steers, 38% Heifers, 5% Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 60%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5 217 217 600.00 600.00
2 250 250 610.00 610.00
17 331-345 338 620.00 620.00
45 329-342 333 510.00-520.00 517.58 Unweaned
68 353-387 377 580.00-630.00 604.22
8 391-398 394 560.00-580.00 572.42 Unweaned
56 405-433 409 570.00-620.00 593.18
37 406-440 423 500.00-520.00 511.94 Unweaned
230 450-498 471 490.00-550.00 516.36
3 472 472 450.00 450.00 Full
46 457-460 459 450.00-470.00 459.97 Unweaned
170 501-544 524 465.00-490.00 474.26
40 510-515 511 430.00-470.00 443.73 Unweaned
170 555-583 564 425.00-440.00 434.68
2 595 595 410.00 410.00 Full
45 550-593 576 390.00-430.00 408.95 Unweaned
254 601-645 627 375.00-420.00 397.57
50 610-615 615 422.50-430.00 423.24 Fancy
12 638 638 390.00 390.00 Unweaned
350 650-698 671 355.00-400.00 371.95
5 674 674 355.00 355.00 Full
15 684 684 307.50 307.50 Unweaned
324 700-748 724 345.00-373.00 356.46
202 701-726 715 375.00-377.50 376.48 Fancy
146 753-794 781 336.00-352.50 345.01
Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News Page 1 of 6
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STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
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279
302
360-395
375
407-445
400
455-498
501-544
517
551-598
625-642
668-695
728-743
759-795
820
865-898
964
1031

Avg Wt

279
302
382
375
435
400
482
533
517
575
639
690
734
765
820
890
964
1031

Price Range
540.00

570.00
520.00-555.00
460.00
520.00-565.00
450.00
460.00-485.00
445.00-460.00
420.00
385.00-420.00
335.00-370.00
335.00-350.00
325.00-342.50
320.00-335.00
320.00
283.00-332.50
310.00
282.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
3
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400-438

438
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Avg Wt

305
383
422
438
455
454
547
578
612
665
763
810

Price Range
510.00

460.00
470.00-480.00
400.00
400.00
390.00
415.00-440.00
380.00
325.00
335.00
305.00
300.00

337.59
332.94
324.22
298.45
301.21
296.00

Avg Price
540.00
570.00
542.63
460.00
549.06
450.00
472.57
454.87
420.00
410.88
354.64
340.25
332.48
332.81
320.00
293.44
310.00
282.00

Avg Price
510.00

460.00
473.46
400.00
400.00
390.00
429.75
380.00
325.00
335.00
305.00
300.00

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
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STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 418 418 360.00 360.00
15 520-548 537 350.00-390.00 373.70
18 654 654 310.00 310.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
10 228 228 530.00 530.00
9 271-293 276 560.00-570.00 567.64
12 261-295 267 500.00-510.00 508.16
36 303-346 325 490.00-510.00 500.29
34 342-346 345 450.00 450.00
123 353-399 378 470.00-510.00 477.48
21 350-395 374 470.00-500.00 486.62
97 404-442 417 460.00-505.00 484.87

7 428 428 540.00 540.00
78 403-447 419 405.00-445.00 426.84
218 456-494 472 430.00-460.00 439.43
13 461-476 469 400.00-420.00 409.07
65 450-488 458 400.00-440.00 423.18
219 501-543 526 405.00-435.00 409.70

8 509-519 514 380.00-400.00 389.90
44 505-531 523 390.00-405.00 401.80
201 550-591 565 360.00-405.00 375.35
12 550 550 452.50 452.50
97 552-593 566 350.00-375.00 359.63
457 603-648 629 325.00-395.00 359.72
41 631-643 633 320.00-340.00 322.46
271 651-697 682 324.50-350.00 331.24
294 700-744 726 315.00-335.35 329.53
139 755-797 765 300.00-322.50 313.92

5 798 798 285.00 285.00
144 817-837 826 300.00-323.50 317.00
12 809 809 345.00 345.00

3 840 840 265.00 265.00
34 914-934 918 285.00-292.00 290.21

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
4 254 254 520.00 520.00

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Fancy
Unweaned

Full
Unweaned

Full
Unweaned

Fancy
Unweaned

Unweaned

Full

Fancy
Full
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320-343
339
359-391
408-445
417
411
452-497
485
465-487
507-541
525-529
572-580
608-646
655-698
715-730
871
976
954

330
339
372
432
417
411
471
485
482
524
526
574
630
665
723
871
976
954

450.00-470.00
410.00
440.00-460.00
410.00-435.00
400.00
390.00
400.00-410.00
390.00
370.00-395.00
370.00-400.00
325.00-360.00
325.00-350.00
300.00-335.00
310.00-325.00
295.00-312.50
275.00
270.00
250.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

B~ 00 OO N

Wt Range

283
282
341
359
383
447
422
477-493
535
531
572-590
737
946

Avg Wt

283
282
341
359
383
447
422
485
535
531
584
737
946

Price Range
480.00

480.00
430.00
420.00
400.00
400.00
362.00
385.00-390.00
370.00
344.00
300.00-310.00
285.00
240.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
3

Wt Range

445

Avg Wt

445

Price Range
340.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
6

Wt Range

265

Avg Wt

265

Price Range
640.00

458.91
410.00
447.47
429.47
400.00
390.00
404.44
390.00
386.93
388.18
336.11
344.35
331.56
319.20
303.66
275.00
270.00
250.00

Avg Price
480.00
480.00
430.00
420.00
400.00
400.00
362.00
387.54
370.00
344.00
306.54
285.00
240.00

Avg Price
340.00

Avg Price
640.00

Unweaned

Full

Unweaned

Full
Unweaned

Unweaned

Fleshy

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
OK Dept of Ag Market News

Oklahoma City, OK | (405) 232-5425 | 24 Hour Market: (405) 636-2691 |

www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1281

Page 4 of 6


mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1281

USD

/"—_-
|

OKC West Livestock Auction - El Reno, OK

AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News
Oklahoma Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Wed Dec 10, 2025

4
12
13
6
13
4
7
15
5

25
11
5
25
15
16
49
7

324
347
381
399
413-426
441
433
452
458
532
503-513
567-582
577
562-572
602-639
611-626
654-684
731
776
805

324
347
381
399
422
441
433
452
458
532
506
575
577
570
622
618
666
731
776
805

680.00
590.00
630.00
550.00
560.00-580.00
490.00
530.00
530.00
520.00
440.00
430.00
390.00-405.00
460.00
405.00-415.00
355.00-375.00
380.00-390.00
335.00-350.00
330.00
322.50
315.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

w

N N Y

15
7
17
7
17
8
4
25
16

Wt Range

325
342
361
375
418
468-470
463
526
542
555-593
586
619
622-640
684

Avg Wt

325
342
361
375
418
469
463
526
542
579
586
619
627
684

Price Range
560.00

530.00
550.00
500.00
500.00
465.00-490.00
460.00
410.00
400.00
345.00-375.00
395.00
340.00
335.00-350.00
325.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
5
3

Wt Range

293
287

Avg Wt

293
287

Price Range
550.00

510.00

680.00
590.00
630.00
550.00
563.10
490.00
530.00
530.00
520.00
440.00
430.00
396.72
460.00
407.37
364.04
384.43
345.26
330.00
322.50
315.00

Avg Price
560.00
530.00
550.00
500.00
500.00
478.31
460.00
410.00
400.00
364.68
395.00
340.00
339.29
325.00

Avg Price
550.00
510.00

Unweaned

Unweaned

Full
Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Fancy
Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned
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3 492 492 405.00 405.00
5 459 459 380.00 380.00 Unweaned
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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