



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 12/9/2025 - Final

AUCTION

	This Week	Last Reported 12/2/2025	Last Year
Total Receipts:	9,911	4,527	12,833
Feeder Cattle:	9,911(100.0%)	4,527(100.0%)	12,833(100.0%)

Compared to last week: Feeder steers over 900lbs steady on plainer quality, under 900lbs 4.00-8.00 higher. Feeder heifers 10.00-15.00 higher. Steer calves over 500lbs 8.00-18.00 higher, under 500lbs 15.00-25.00 higher. Heifer calves 4.00-8.00 higher. Demand very good. CME cattle futures are trading higher today. Boxed beef, choice, has lost 18.00 in the last month. Supply included: 100% Feeder Cattle (57% Steers, 38% Heifers, 5% Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 60%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	Avg Price	
5	217	217	600.00	600.00	
2	250	250	610.00	610.00	
17	331-345	338	620.00	620.00	
45	329-342	333	510.00-520.00	517.58	Unweaned
68	353-387	377	580.00-630.00	604.22	
8	391-398	394	560.00-580.00	572.42	Unweaned
56	405-433	409	570.00-620.00	593.18	
37	406-440	423	500.00-520.00	511.94	Unweaned
230	450-498	471	490.00-550.00	516.36	
3	472	472	450.00	450.00	Full
46	457-460	459	450.00-470.00	459.97	Unweaned
170	501-544	524	465.00-490.00	474.26	
40	510-515	511	430.00-470.00	443.73	Unweaned
170	555-583	564	425.00-440.00	434.68	
2	595	595	410.00	410.00	Full
45	550-593	576	390.00-430.00	408.95	Unweaned
254	601-645	627	375.00-420.00	397.57	
50	610-615	615	422.50-430.00	423.24	Fancy
12	638	638	390.00	390.00	Unweaned
350	650-698	671	355.00-400.00	371.95	
5	674	674	355.00	355.00	Full
15	684	684	307.50	307.50	Unweaned
324	700-748	724	345.00-373.00	356.46	
202	701-726	715	375.00-377.50	376.48	Fancy
146	753-794	781	336.00-352.50	345.01	



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

337	802-845	825	322.50-343.00	337.59
514	857-893	874	320.00-338.00	332.94
335	911-939	925	315.00-336.00	324.22
308	978-990	985	298.00-307.50	298.45
36	1000-1014	1012	301.00-302.50	301.21
31	1063	1063	296.00	296.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
8	279	279	540.00	540.00	
5	302	302	570.00	570.00	
8	360-395	382	520.00-555.00	542.63	
2	375	375	460.00	460.00	Unweaned
87	407-445	435	520.00-565.00	549.06	
6	400	400	450.00	450.00	Unweaned
41	455-498	482	460.00-485.00	472.57	
121	501-544	533	445.00-460.00	454.87	
15	517	517	420.00	420.00	Unweaned
165	551-598	575	385.00-420.00	410.88	
50	625-642	639	335.00-370.00	354.64	
59	668-695	690	335.00-350.00	340.25	
66	728-743	734	325.00-342.50	332.48	
70	759-795	765	320.00-335.00	332.81	
12	820	820	320.00	320.00	
94	865-898	890	283.00-332.50	293.44	
10	964	964	310.00	310.00	
113	1031	1031	282.00	282.00	

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
3	305	305	510.00	510.00	
14	382-383	383	460.00	460.00	
9	400-438	422	470.00-480.00	473.46	
8	438	438	400.00	400.00	Unweaned
3	455	455	400.00	400.00	
8	454	454	390.00	390.00	Unweaned
23	546-549	547	415.00-440.00	429.75	
3	578	578	380.00	380.00	
3	612	612	325.00	325.00	
3	665	665	335.00	335.00	
4	763	763	305.00	305.00	
9	810	810	300.00	300.00	



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
3	418	418	360.00	360.00
15	520-548	537	350.00-390.00	373.70
18	654	654	310.00	310.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
10	228	228	530.00	530.00	
9	271-293	276	560.00-570.00	567.64	
12	261-295	267	500.00-510.00	508.16	Unweaned
36	303-346	325	490.00-510.00	500.29	
34	342-346	345	450.00	450.00	Unweaned
123	353-399	378	470.00-510.00	477.48	
21	350-395	374	470.00-500.00	486.62	Unweaned
97	404-442	417	460.00-505.00	484.87	
7	428	428	540.00	540.00	Fancy
78	403-447	419	405.00-445.00	426.84	Unweaned
218	456-494	472	430.00-460.00	439.43	
13	461-476	469	400.00-420.00	409.07	Full
65	450-488	458	400.00-440.00	423.18	Unweaned
219	501-543	526	405.00-435.00	409.70	
8	509-519	514	380.00-400.00	389.90	Full
44	505-531	523	390.00-405.00	401.80	Unweaned
201	550-591	565	360.00-405.00	375.35	
12	550	550	452.50	452.50	Fancy
97	552-593	566	350.00-375.00	359.63	Unweaned
457	603-648	629	325.00-395.00	359.72	
41	631-643	633	320.00-340.00	322.46	Unweaned
271	651-697	682	324.50-350.00	331.24	
294	700-744	726	315.00-335.35	329.53	
139	755-797	765	300.00-322.50	313.92	
5	798	798	285.00	285.00	Full
144	817-837	826	300.00-323.50	317.00	
12	809	809	345.00	345.00	Fancy
3	840	840	265.00	265.00	Full
34	914-934	918	285.00-292.00	290.21	

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
4	254	254	520.00	520.00



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

7	320-343	330	450.00-470.00	458.91	
4	339	339	410.00	410.00	Unweaned
23	359-391	372	440.00-460.00	447.47	
13	408-445	432	410.00-435.00	429.47	
3	417	417	400.00	400.00	Full
11	411	411	390.00	390.00	Unweaned
45	452-497	471	400.00-410.00	404.44	
2	485	485	390.00	390.00	Full
16	465-487	482	370.00-395.00	386.93	Unweaned
62	507-541	524	370.00-400.00	388.18	
19	525-529	526	325.00-360.00	336.11	Unweaned
44	572-580	574	325.00-350.00	344.35	
145	608-646	630	300.00-335.00	331.56	
54	655-698	665	310.00-325.00	319.20	
4	715-730	723	295.00-312.50	303.66	
7	871	871	275.00	275.00	
6	976	976	270.00	270.00	
5	954	954	250.00	250.00	Fleshy

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
2	283	283	480.00	480.00	
6	282	282	480.00	480.00	Unweaned
8	341	341	430.00	430.00	
4	359	359	420.00	420.00	
15	383	383	400.00	400.00	Unweaned
3	447	447	400.00	400.00	
13	422	422	362.00	362.00	Unweaned
6	477-493	485	385.00-390.00	387.54	
7	535	535	370.00	370.00	
24	531	531	344.00	344.00	Unweaned
17	572-590	584	300.00-310.00	306.54	
3	737	737	285.00	285.00	
5	946	946	240.00	240.00	

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
3	445	445	340.00	340.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
6	265	265	640.00	640.00



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

4	324	324	680.00	680.00	
12	347	347	590.00	590.00	Unweaned
13	381	381	630.00	630.00	
6	399	399	550.00	550.00	Unweaned
13	413-426	422	560.00-580.00	563.10	
4	441	441	490.00	490.00	Full
7	433	433	530.00	530.00	Unweaned
15	452	452	530.00	530.00	
5	458	458	520.00	520.00	Unweaned
7	532	532	440.00	440.00	
25	503-513	506	430.00	430.00	Unweaned
11	567-582	575	390.00-405.00	396.72	
5	577	577	460.00	460.00	Fancy
25	562-572	570	405.00-415.00	407.37	Unweaned
15	602-639	622	355.00-375.00	364.04	
16	611-626	618	380.00-390.00	384.43	Unweaned
49	654-684	666	335.00-350.00	345.26	Unweaned
7	731	731	330.00	330.00	Unweaned
4	776	776	322.50	322.50	
5	805	805	315.00	315.00	

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
3	325	325	560.00	560.00	
3	342	342	530.00	530.00	Unweaned
7	361	361	550.00	550.00	
4	375	375	500.00	500.00	Unweaned
4	418	418	500.00	500.00	
15	468-470	469	465.00-490.00	478.31	
7	463	463	460.00	460.00	Unweaned
17	526	526	410.00	410.00	
7	542	542	400.00	400.00	Unweaned
17	555-593	579	345.00-375.00	364.68	
8	586	586	395.00	395.00	Unweaned
4	619	619	340.00	340.00	
25	622-640	627	335.00-350.00	339.29	Unweaned
16	684	684	325.00	325.00	Unweaned

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
5	293	293	550.00	550.00	
3	287	287	510.00	510.00	Unweaned



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

3	492	492	405.00	405.00	
5	459	459	380.00	380.00	Unweaned

Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale. There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.